
OUR MISSION STATEMENT
As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.
Christ the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that

encourages them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.

a

WEEK OF 3/18/25

Thursday, March 20, 2025
STREAM begins

Friday, March 21, 2025
Mass

Week of 3/24/25 
 Report cards to go home

 

March, 2025

Calendar of Events
Week of OCctober 8, 2024

Friday, October 11, 2024 - no school for students - professional development day

Monday, October 14, 2024 - no school - IndigenousPeoples’ Day

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 - Fire Prevention Presentation

Friday, October 18, 2024 - Sports’ Boosters Basket Raffle - 6:00pm - 8:00pm 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

CTK WEEKLYCTK WEEKLY

 
Jesus is our beloved teacher, O God.  Help us follow his way of love and
sacrifice.  Help us stand with those who are poor and oppressed. 
We ask this in the name of Jesus Christ.  Amen  



March 18th, 2025

Good afternoon, Parents!

The first day of spring is coming up this week. Let’s hope that the 30 degree (29 this morning) weather is
coming to a close. We continue to talk about Lent and Jesus’ journey. All classes will be walking through
the Stations of the Cross this week and next week in the church. Our first whole school Stations of the
Cross is on April 4th @1:00pm, along with our Award Ceremony for the 2nd trimester. All are welcome!

STREAM starts on Thursday and Mass @ 8:00am on Friday. 

Did you know that STREAM happens more than just in the academies we do on Thursdays? Kindergarten
engineered leprechaun traps yesterday, to no avail. LOL. Second grade religion class is working on projects
together. This kind of collaboration is seen all over our building!

PLEASE make sure that your child/children are on time daily. Students miss prayer in the gym, classes in
the middle school and specials when they are late……you can do this parents!

Tomorrow we will have an in-person Parents’ Guild meeting @ 7:00pm in the school library. Please come!
Your students will receive a dress down day on Thursday if you are present!

Have a great evening with your children!

Peace, Love,  and Prayers,
Mrs. Wangler
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MRS. WANGLER’S
MESSAGE



PARENTS’ GUILD
MESSAGES
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Your paragraph textYour paragraph textYour paragraph text

The Parents’ Guild monthly meeting is TOMORROW in the school library.  Please join us for some
open dialogue and to hear about all the school updates. As a bonus, all students of parents and
caregivers that attend the meeting will be allowed to be out of uniform on Thursday, March 20th!
Thank you, Mrs. Wangler!

Upcoming Events:

 Monthly Parents’ Guild Meeting - Open to everyone: Wednesday, March 19, 2025, 7:00 pm (at CTK)
 
Meat Raffle: Saturday, March 29, 2025

 Scholastic Book Fair & Grandparents Day: May 19, 2025

 SAVE THE DATE: Inaugural Golf Tournament: June 7, 2025

 Family Fun Night: June 13, 2025 

Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com



SPORTS’ BOOSTERS 
MESSAGES
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Spring is upon us and so too are spring sports! Registration is underway for the CTK soccer
program through the Parochial Kickers Soccer League. Practices will most likely start in April with
games beginning May 1st. Coaches will reach out to families within the next week or so to
introduce themselves. We are excited to have Paul and Stephanie Coleman leading our Mites team,
Deb and Bill Schmitt leading the PeeWee team, Nate Hartrich and Bruno Dantas will be leading our
JV team, and Brian Smith will be leading CTK when our Varsity team joins forces with St. Amelia's.
Our home games will once again be played at UB-Clark Hall. Huge thank you to Pete Streit and
Lenny Falzone for your efforts in getting the fields ready.

Stay tuned for a Track update within the next few weeks. Coach Chris LoTempio is back to lead our
team and will provide more information once we have it.

Intramural Floor Hockey for grades 6th, 7th and 8th begins today. We will be meeting in the gym at
2:30 pm and will finish up before 3:30 pm. This 4 week program will take place Tuesdays unless
otherwise noted. Come and have some floor hockey fun. Refer to the email sent earlier this week
for more details.  

Go Badgers!

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link


FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta

Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer

Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

mwangler@myctkschool.com

716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com  &  716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com

aconnolly@myctkschool.com

fnicholson@myctkschool.com

kgriebner@myctkschool.com

shannold@myctkschool.com

ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

cdowney@myctkschool.com

njaszczak@myctkschool.com

cswisher@myctkschool.com

lblair@myctkschool.com

lberowski@myctkschool.com

mdoka@myctkschool.com

fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

rbrouillard@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

dabrams@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski. ................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 
                                                                            

............................................

..........................................................

........................

........................................................

............................................................

....................................................

...............................................

...........................................

.............................

.......................................

.............................

.........................................

..........................................................

...............................................

.....................................................

.......................................

..............................................

..............................................

............................................

Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ..............

....................................................
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AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ......................................jporreca@myctkschool.com


